Our Ref: 11734



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Phillip Hine Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: phine@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11734

Date: Friday October 27, 2017

Page No: 1

PermitID: 2618

PERMIT: Dating

In terms of Section 35(4) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Dr Wendy Black

Iziko: South African Museum 25 Queen Victoria Street

Cape Town

Object: MMK_KP6_LSAfauna001, MMK_KP6_LSAfauna002, MMK_KP6_LSAfauna003

This permit is issued to Dr Wendy Black in collaboration with Prof Michael Chazan and Steven J. Walker for AMS dating of three faunal samples from the Later Stone Age levels of Kathu Pan 6. The analysis will be done at the Sol Plaatje University.

Conditions:

- 1. A report on the results of the analysis must be submitted to SAHRA on or before the end of November 2018.
- 2. Reprints of all published papers or copies of theses or reports resulting from this work must be lodged with SAHRA.
- 3. SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of any activities in connection with this permit.
- 4. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit by notice to the permit holder.

This permit is valid from

27/10/2017 to 31/10/2018

Phillip Hine

Acting Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Dating Later Stone Age levels at Kathu Pan 6, Northern Cape.

Our Ref: 11734



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Phillip Hine Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: phine@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11734

Date: Friday October 27, 2017

Page No: 2

PermitID: 2618

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.

ADMIN: Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/408475